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TIMM MASTER 12 SBA F120 [81MM] 220M

Product group: 327 Product number: 411060

Product information

Timm Master 12 SBAis a mixed polymer rope solution, using the
same material composition as our most-selling premium Timm
Master 8 combined with Timm Snapback Arrestor for improved
safety when mooring. Our Timm Master ropes are supplying

Features

« 12 strand plaited construction
* Anti-twisting colors

« Integrated Snap Back Arrestor
* Buoyant

« Low-torque

» UV stabilised

Benefits

» Reducing snap back if main rope breaks
« Class leading strength-to-weight ratio

* Preventing twisting of ropes

« High abrasion resistance

* Type Approved by DNV GL

» Meets all OCIMF requirements

Specification






General

Invent Hazard Material (IMO/BU)
classification

Material

Material type and grade

Dimensions/\Weight

Diameter [mm)]
Length

Length [m]

NA

75% Polyolefin & 25% HT Polyester

Mxed polyolefins (B5 yarn) and HT
PES

81

220

220

Physical properties

Colour

Construction

Density

Density [kg/m3]

Hongation [%]

Eyes

Jacketed

Line Construction

Line Linear Density (LLD)

Line Tenacity (LT) Maximum

Line Tenacity (LT) Maximum (kN'g/m)
Line Tenacity (LT) Measured

Load Bearing Linear Density (LBLD)
Melting point

NSBF (if requested)

Rotating

Splice type and design

X - Line Linear Density (LLD)

X - Line Tenacity (LT) Maximum

X - Line Tenacity (LT) Maximum (kN'g/m)
X - Line Tenacity (LT) Measured

X - Load Bearing Linear Density (LBLD)

X - Splice type and design

Technical data

Blue and w hite anti-twisting colors
12 strand braided
0.99

0.99

18% at break
1,8mmesh braid protected eyes
false

12x1 braided
3.532 kg/m

3841 thkg/m

0.38 kNg/m
37.70 thkg/m
3411 kg/m
165°C

Not requested
false

T™MI22G
3.532kg/m

3841 thkg/m

0.38 kNg/m
37.70 thkg/m
3411 kg/m
T™MI22G

Angled Break Force (ABF) % Avg NSBF Did =10
Angled Break Force (ABF) % Avg NSBF Did =5
Angled Endurance (AE) % Avg NSBF Did =10
Angled Endurance (AE) % Avg NSBF Did =5
Average Immediate Strain (e) %d.DBF:10
Average Immediate Strain (e) %dDBF:20
Average Immediate Strain (e) %dDBF:30
Average Immediate Strain (e) %dDBF:40
Average Immediate Strain (e) %dDBF:50

Axial Compression Resistance (ACR)

LDBF [kN] (from)

LDBF [kN] (up to)

LDBF [t] (from)

LDBF [t] (up to)

Line Design Break Force (LDBF)

Temperature (T) %BF at 20°C -20C
Temperature (T) %BF at 20°C 0C
Temperature (T) % BF at 20°C 20C
Temperature (T) % BF at 20°C 40C
Temperature (T) % BF at 20°C 60C
Temperature (T) % BF at 20°C 80C

Unspliced MBL [t]

X - Angled Break Force (ABF) % Avg NSBF Did =10
X - Angled Break Force (ABF) % Avg NSBF Did =5

X - Angled Endurance (AE) % Avg NSBF Did =10

N A A __ /AT O/ A AR

181.42 (90.71)
173.00 (86.50)
7821

7513

1.33

250

350

436

524

94.53% Avg NSBF
1029

1261

104.8

1286

1286

135/101
124/103
100/100

84/93

72/89

57/89

142.9

181.42 (90.71)
173.00 (86.50)

78.21

-r an



A - Angiea Cnaurance (AL) 7o Avg NoBH LIa =o 19.15

X - Average Immediate Strain (e) %d-DBF:10 1.33

X - Average Immediate Strain (e) %d_DBF:20 250

X - Average Immediate Strain (e) %d-DBF:30 3.50

X - Average Immediate Strain (e) %d_DBF:40 4.36

X - Average Immediate Strain (e) %.DBF:50 5.24

X - Axial Compression Resistance (ACR) 94.53% Avg NSBF
X - LDBF [kN] (from) 1029

X - LDBF [kN] (up to) 1261

X - LDBF [t] (from) 104.8
X - LDBF [t] (up to) 1286

X - Line Design Break Force (LDBF) 128.6

X - Temperature (T) %BF at 20°C -20C 135/101
X - Temperature (T) %BF at 20°C 0C 124/103
X - Temperature (T) % BF at 20°C 20C 100/100
X - Temperature (T) % BF at 20°C 40C 84/93

X - Temperature (T) % BF at 20°C 60C 72/89

X - Temperature (T) % BF at 20°C 80C 57/89

X - Unspliced MBL [t] 142.9

Performance data
DNVGL Y
SBA Y
Strength adjustment 10%
Var Range From 100%
Var Range To 105%
Approvals

Snapback arrestor is a Verifed Product by DNV GL.

Timm Master 12 is Type Approved by DNV GL. This product is produced according to ISO 9554 and tested according to ISO 2307. Minimum Breaking Load (MBL) is
according to

ISO 10556 and verifed by DNV GL.

Manufactured acc. to =>1SO 9554, ISO 10556

Tested acc. to =>1S0O 2307, Cl 1500A DNVGL-CP-0100
Type Approval No => TAKO000094

X- Type Approval No => TAK0000094

Documents

Wilhelmsen_Use and Care Timm Master 12 SBA

SDoC411060

SDoC and MD for IHM

Related products

Is frequently bought together with

410119
TIMMMASTER 8 80MVI220MWHITE 2X1,8MEYE

This page is printed from
https://www .w ilhelmsen.com/product-catalogue/products/ropes/conventional-nmooring-ropes/tinm-mester-12-sba/timm-master-12-sba-f 120-81mm-220m


https://media.bluestonepim.com/e4deb258-8122-4fdf-9d12-b42f3e0e812d/9e26c428-8808-4852-af3a-d09f188a1abd/WaucOPtfaGMmB4m7wpgWXX4JH/jUnIWaTZak23nTS9JRoy3sbF4.pdf
https://media.bluestonepim.com/e4deb258-8122-4fdf-9d12-b42f3e0e812d/c9e519f6-801b-4538-bb5f-e96017b2d8df/Jj1e4lULuhCbGN9mR3DMKW5xk/svEKwo1jFzzQIswpwGTU2IvXY.pdf
https://media.bluestonepim.com/e4deb258-8122-4fdf-9d12-b42f3e0e812d/e1411521-9489-44cd-b5d8-8a6fc923923a/rwq38GHNQpfSsYMFJeKM5XUVL/ld07KHX0f2iTqSAitWpKzecbm.pdf
https://www.wilhelmsen.com/product-catalogue/products/ropes/conventional-mooring-ropes/timm-master-8/timm-master-8-80mm-220m-1231kn-spliced1368kn-unspliced-white-2x18m-eye/?epslanguage=en
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